N E

cf’ '; Geneva Community Unit School District 304
. N 227 North Fourth Street
el Geneva, IL 60134
ON oF ¥
Board of Education Report
To: Dr. Kent Mutchler, Superintendent
Board of Education — Finance Committee
From: Dean Romano, Assistant Superintendent — Business Services
Date: Tuesday, April 6, 2021
Meeting: Monday, April 12, 2021
Agenda Item:

Food Service Agreement
Item Type: Consent Information  Discussion

Recommended Motion:

Motion to move this agenda item to the Board of Education for consideration.
Vision Connection: Effective Communicators

Policy Reference (if applicable): 4:120 Food Services

Background Information:

ISBE notified districts across the State that the Summer Food Service Program (SFSP) has been extended
through September 30, 2021, which was previously scheduled to be available until June 30, 2021

While the District is finalizing the new agreement for the 2021-2022 school year, this extension of the SFSP
will allow the District to continue providing meals to families throughout the summer and as the new school
year begins as it has all year. With this extension in place, the new agreement will be adjusted to have an
October 1% start date. The proposed Sodexo Agreement Amendment maintains all components of the existing
agreement except for the end date changing to September 30, 2021.

ATTACHMENT(S): N/A




